UNOFFICIAL CWINL’:I)MMW

MI

Wil

THIS DOCUMENT WAS Eugene "Qene* Moore Fee: $52.50
PREPARED BY, Cook County Recorder of Deeds
AND UPON RECORDATION Date: 06/12/2008 12:02 PM Pg: 10f15

SHOULD BE RETURNED TO:
THOMAS S. EISNER

900 MAPLE ROAD
HOMEWOOD, IL 60430

*Successor Trustee to Pullman Bank
and Trust Company, as Successor
Trustee by mergsr ,to Chicago City
Bank & Trust Compaay.

FCURTH LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS FOURTH LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT is made as of this 1st day of
April, 2003, by and among( STAR DETECTIVE & SECURITY AGENCY,
INCORPQRATED, an Illinois corporatizn ("Borrower"); ALMEDA DUNN ("Guarantor”

and *Cosmopolitan Bank & Trust, not personally-hut as trustee u/t/a/d 7-27-70, trust i’?é647

and, SHOREBANK f/k/a SOUTH SHORL BANK OF CHICAGOQG ("Lender”),

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Borrower, June 27, 1996, borrowed the suni of Five Hundred Thousand and
00/100 Dollars ($500,000.00) from Lender pursuant to a loan and security agreement (the "L
and S Agreement"), a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit "A™, thcproceeds of which
were used for working capital for the operation and conduct by Borrower.0fits business in
compliance with a Loan Agreement dated June 27, 1996 (the "Loan Agreement”-a copy of

which is attached as Exhibit "B"; and,
WHEREAS, Borrower, Guarantor and Lender, July 1, 1997, entered into a loan

modification extending the due date for payment to Lender of the principal balance of the

Liabilities, as defined in the L and S Agreement, and unpaid accrued interest thereon, from July

I'wpdocs\ssh star5.revisedican modification agreement page 1



0316347177 Page: 2 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

1, 1997 to August 1, 1998; and, as of August 1, 1998, entered into a second loan modification
agreement extending the due date for payment to Lender of the principal balance of the
Liabilities, and unpaid accrued interest thereon, from August 1, 1998, to November 6, 1999,
and reducing the interest rate on the outstanding principal balance of the Liabilities from the
Prime Rate, as defined in the L and S Agreement, plus one percent (1%), to the Prime Rate;
and, as of October 31, 1999, entered into a third loan modification agreement extending the due
date for payment to Lender of the principal balance of the Liabilities and unpaid accrued interest
thereon from November 6, 1999, to April 1, 2001; and, thereafter entered into various
agreements wiiil)Lender extending the due date for payment to Lender of the principal balance
of the Liabilitiés-a:d unpaid accrued interest thereon, including the most recent agreement
extending the due datec April 1, 2003 (the "Current Extension Agreement"). Copies of the
loan modification agreement; the second loan modification agreement, the third loan modification
agreement and the Current Extension Agreement are attached hereto as Group Exhibit "F" and

are collectively, referred to herein 4s.the "Prior Modification Agreements”; and,

WHEREAS, Vivian V. Wilson ("Vivian"} a guarantor of Borrower’s obligations,
pursuant to the L and S Agreement, the Loan Agrezment, the Prior Modification Agreements
and the Existing Collateral Documents, as hereinafter described, is no longer a shareholder of
Borrower, and has requested that her guaranty be terminatcd; and, Lender and Guarantor are

willing to terminate her guaranty, as herein provided; and,

WHEREAS, Borrower desires to extend the due date for paymesnt.to Lender of the
principal balance of the Liabilities and unpaid accrued interest thereon from Azail 1, 2003, to
April 1, 2004, as herein provided, and Lender is willing to extend the due date'and otherwise
modify the L and S Agreement and the Existing Collateral Documents, as so requested, pursuant

to the terms and provisions contained herein; and,

WHEREAS, the L and S Agreement and all obligations of Borrower contained therein

are presently secured and collateralized by the following:

I'wpdocsissbistars revisedioan madification agreement page 2



0316347177 Page: 3 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

a.)  Uniform Commercial Code--Financing Statements--forms UCC-1
and UCC-2, executed by Borrower in favor of Lender;

b.) guarantees of Guarantor, (the "Guaranty") and of Vivian executed
by Guarantor and Vivian in favor of Lender, guaranteeing payment thereto of the
[ and S Agreement,

c.) mortgage (the "Ada Mortgage") dated June 27, 1996, in favor of
Lender, encumbering those premises commonly known as 7643 South Ada Street,
Chicago, Illinois ("Ada"). Attached hereto as Exhibit "D" is a legal description
of Ada;

&) mortgage (the "75th Street Mortgage”) dated June 27, 1996
executed vy the land trust in title thereto (the "Trustee”) in favor of Lender
encumberin? .bose premises commonly known as 813-21 East 75th Street,
Chicago, Illirnois {"75th Street"). Attached hereto as Exhibit "E" 1s a legal
description of 751 Street;

e.)  security agréement (assignment of beneficial interest as collateral,
dated June 26, 1996 (the “Security Agreement") executed by the Trustee in favor
of Lender collaterally assigningy thereto the beneficial interest of the trust in title
to 75th Street; and,

f.) National-Ben Franklin fnsurance Company of Illinois policy no. 56
CLP 05094119-96 insuring substantially a{ Borrower’s business assets and 75th
Street, designating Lender, respectively, as lepder’s loss payee and Mortgagee.

Copies of those documents hereinabove enumerated in paragraphs a.) through f.) are attached
hereto as Group Exhibit "C" and are sometimes collectively referied to herein as the "Existing

Collateral Documents",

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covejants contained

herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:
1.) INCORPORATION OQF RECITALS.

The preambles and recitals set forth above are incorporated by reference as though fully

set forth herein.

I'wpdocsissbistar5.revisediloan modification agreement page 3



0316347177 Page: 4 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2.)  AMENDMENT OF L. AND S AGREEMENT.

The L and S Agreement, as heretofore modified by the Prior Modification Agreements,
is hereby amended as follows:

a.) Section 2.1.) of the L and S Agreement is hereby deleted in its
entirety and the following is substituted in its place:

"2.1.) Total Facility. Lender shall, provided Borrower is
not then in default herein, make available for Borrower’s use from
ume to time during the term of this Agreement, upen Borrower’s
request therefor, certain loans and other financial accommodations.
Such loans shall be subject to ail of the terms and conditions of
thie Agreement, and shall consist of a revolving line of credit
consrsiing of advances against Eligible Accounts (the "Revolving
Loan") 1 an aggregate principal amount not to exceed, at any
time, the sesser of One Million Dollars ($1,000,000.00), or the
outstanding zinount of collateral availability (hereafter defined).
As used in thie"Agreement, "Collateral Availability" shall mean
and, at any particilar time and from time to time, be equal to the
sum of up to eighty percent (80%) of the net amount (after
deduction of such reserves =5 Lender reasonably deems proper and
necessary) of Eligible Accounfs.”

b.)  Section 2.3.) of the L abd'S Agreement is hereby deleted in its
entirety and the following is substituted in-ics“place:

"2.3.) Interest Rate. Borrower shail pay Lender interest on
the outstanding principal balance of the Liatilities at a rate equal
to the Prime Rate, plus one percent (1.00%) as set by
SHOREBANK. Changes in the rate of interest resviang from a
change in the Prime Rate shall take effect as of the datecin which
the change first appears. After the maturity of the Loan (whether
by acceleration or otherwise) until paid, the Loan shall bear
interest at a rate equal to six percent (6%) in addition to the prime
Rate (as hereinabove defined) (but not less than the Prime Rate in
effect at maturity). Interest shall be computed on the basis of a
year of three hundred sixty (360) days and actual days elapsed, and
shall be payable as provided in Section 2.5.) of this Agreement.
Any change in the Prime Rate shall be effective as of the date of
such change, as determined by Lender."

c.) Section 2.5.) of the L and S Agreement is hereby deleted in its
entirety and the following is substituted in its place:

I'wpdocsissbistars revised\loan modification agreement page 4



0316347177 Page: 3 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

"2.5.) Payment Terms. The principal balance of the Liabilities, and
unpaid accrued interest thereon provided for herein, shall be due and payable not
later than April 1, 2004; provided, however, if no event of default has occurred
pursuant to this Agreement or any of the Ancillary Agreements, and all Lender’s
underwriting guidelines, standards and requirements are then met and satisfied by
Borrower and Guarantors Lender shall renew and extend the term of this
Agreement for additional one (1} year terms. Interest from time to time due and
owing in connection with the Liabilities shall be payable on the first day of each
month during the term hereof (for the immediately preceding month) commencing
May 1, 2003. Fees, costs, expenses and similar charges shall be payable as and
wher provided in this Agreement or the Ancillary Agreements. If, at any time,
thé wutstanding principal balance of the Liabilities exceeds the Collateral
Availability, Borrower shall immediately pay to Lender such amount with accrued
and unpa:d ‘nterest thereon as is necessary to eliminate such excess. Lender shall
be entitled, at-its option, to debit, without prior notice to Borrower, any accounts
maintained by Botrower at Lender for the amount of any payment, fee, charge
or expense due Lender pursuant to this Agreement or the Ancillary Agreements;
provided, however, ‘norvithstanding anything to the contrary contained in this
Section 2.5.), or elsewhere \in this Agreement, Borrower shall, not later than
August 1, 2003, pay to Lender the then outstanding principal balance of the
Liabilities in excess of Five Hurdied Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($500,000.00)
(the "Outstanding Excess Liabilices"), and, thereafter, the aggregate principal
amount of the Liabilities shall not, at/any time exceed the lesser of Five Hundred
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($500,000.00), or the outstanding amount of
Collateral Availability; provided, further; however, if no event of default has
occurred pursuant to this Agreement or any of <oz Ancillary Agreements, and all
Lender’s underwriting guidelines, standards and/rcquirements are then met and
satisfied by Borrower and Guarantor, Borrower, Guarantor and Lender shall
execute documents required by Lender, providing  for repayment of the
Outstanding Excess Liabilities over a five year term, pursuant to terms,
conditions and other requirements determined by Lender, in'1ts sole and absolute
discretion. Borrower shall also, during the Revolving Loan Term reduce, and for
a consecutive period of not less than thirty consecutive (30} days| mgintain the
outstanding principal balance of the Liabitities=at not more than Tws fIundred e
Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($250,000.(ﬁ"\ Lwlw\ L. » /.{,ﬂ@ ﬁ‘%j

d.) Section 5.4) of the I. and S Agreement is hereby deleted in its
entirety and the following is substituted in its place:

"5.4) Inspection. Lender (by any of its officers,
employees and/or agents) shall have the right, at any time or times
during Borrower’s usual business hours, without prior notice, to
inspect the Collateral, all records related thereto (and to make
extracts from such records) and the premises upon which any of

I'wpdocs\ssbistars revisediloan modification agreement page 5



0316347177 Page: 6 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

the Collateral is located. Lender anticipates during the term of this

Agreement, that it shall make such audits not less trequently than

annually Any audits as required by Lender shall be at Borrower’s

expense.” Berrgwer wi La.u- iy | w, owe oe At nlu-m.‘
He koem oF Hha \ow- ¢

e.) all other terms and conditions of the L and S Agreement remain in
full force and effect according to their original tenor.

3.))  AMENDMENT OF THE GUARANTY.

The Guaranty, as heretofore modified by the Prior Modification Agreements, is hereby

amended as {oMows:

2.) - the term of the Guaranty is hereby extended to, and the Guaranty
shall remain-ip-full force and effect until the first to occur of April 1, 2004, as
repayment of a’l sums due and owing to Lender;

b.}  all othicr+erms and conditions of the Guaranty remain in full force
and effect according to theiroriginal tenor.

4)  AMENDMENT OF LOAN AGREEMENT.

The Loan Agreement, as heretofore mocified by the Prior Modification Agreements, is

hereby amended as follows:

a.) the Loan Agreement is amepael to incorporate therein those
modifications to the Note, the L and S Agreemert, and the Existing Collateral
Documents provided for in this Agreement;

b.)  Borrower agrees to pay Lender a Loan Fee; ¥i connection with this
Fourth Loan Modification Agreement, in the amount of Two Thousand and Five
Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($2,500.00); and, in addition therzto shall pay all
costs incurred by Lender in connection with this Fourth Loan Modification
Agreement;

c.)  the following provisions are hereby added to Section IX arg are
by this reference, made a part of, the Loan Agreement:

"K. Borrower covenants and agrees with Lender that,
while this Agreement is in effect, the aggregate compensation and
consideration paid to all shareholders, officers ard directors of
Borrower, and to members of their immediate families, including,
but not limited to salary, bonus payments, distributions in kind.
and dividend distributions, shall not, without the prior written

I'wpdocs\ssbistar5.ravisedioan modification agreement page 6



0316347177 Page: 7 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

consent of Lender, exceed, on an annualized basis Six Hundred
Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($650,000.00)."

"L.. Borrower shall not, without first obtaining Lender’s
written consent, during the Revolving Loan term acquire fixed
assets, equipment and trade fixtures, in excess of Fifty Thousand
and 00/100 Dollars ($50,000.022." Bars v has ol ab a-wl e "
L._."l“;‘ “‘_ua*. 4° il Llg) 4150, 000 "‘V 'p\l. p-n—rnun bl- Vr(m.\-‘-'?-ﬂ-p £ ]
"M. Borrower shall not, withoutfirst obtaining Lender’s | I:n' {b:m““
written consent, during the Revolving Loan term, make loans to of 6'33 -1t €584}
its employees, officers, directors or shareholder, in excess, in the @ %
aggregate, of Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($50,000.00)."

"N. Borrower shall not, without first obtaining Lender’s
writier consent, lend, give or otherwise transfer or deliver funds
in excess of Four Hundred Ten Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
($410,084.00)_to any subsidiary of, or entity in any manner
affiliated with,/Eorrower."

d.)  all other terms-and conditions of the Loan Agreement remain in full
force and effect according to-cheir nriginal tenor.

5)  AMENDMENT OF PROPERTY AND HAZARD INSURANCE.

The amount of property insurance covering Boiyower’s business assets shall be not less
than the cutstanding principal balance of all loans figin time to time made to Borrower by
Lender; provided, however, if the maximum insurable valuc-oi the business assets is less than
the outstanding principal balance of such loans, the insurance shall’bs’in the maximum insurable
amount thereof. The insurance shall remain in full force and effect until satisfaction of the L and
S Agreement, as revised and modified herein.

6.) AMENDMENT OF ADA MORTGAGE AND 75TH STREET MORTGAGE.

The Ada Mortgage and the 75th Street Mortgage, as herctofore modified by the Prior
Modification Agreements, are hereby amended as follows:

a.) the due date for payment of the L and S Agreement is extended
from April 1, 2003 to April 1, 2004,

b.} all other terms and conditions of the Ada Mortgage and the 75th
Street Mortgage remain in full force and effect according to their original tenor.

I'wpdocs\sshistars revisediican modification agreement page 7



0316347177 Page: 8 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

7) AMENDMENT OF SECURITY AGREEMENT (ASSIGNMENT OF
BENEFICIAL INTEREST AS COLLATERAL).

The Security Agreement, as heretofore modified by the Prior Modification Agreements,

is hereby amended as follows:

a.)  the due date for payment of the L and S Agreement is extended
from April 1, 2003 to April 1, 2004:

b.)  all other terms and conditions of the Security Agreement remain
in fil force and effect according to their original tenor.

8.) ~ AERMINATION OF VIVIAN'S GUARANTY.

Borrower, Lender and Guarantor acknowledge and agree that Vivian's guaranty of the
L. and S Agreement is, by this reference, terminated as of the date of this Agreement; and, that
their liabilities, obligations and Zuties shall remain in full force and effect, as though Vivian was

never a guarantor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties-hereto have executed this Agreement, or caused

it to be executed by their duly authorized officers, all as of the date and year first above written.

SHOREBANK 1AR DETECTIVE & SECURITY
AGENCY, INCORPORATED,

an Illingis corporation
BY: C\[ O \—"’\Yn BY é&ﬂ, »

ALMEDA“DUNN ; res1dent

KZ@M,M LM#Q«/

ALMEDAMDUNN, as Guaraator

Fwpdocsissbistar5.revisediioan maodification agreement page 8



0316347177 Page: 9 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The undersigned hereby executes this agreement as trustee in title to that property commonly
known and described as 813 East 75th Street, Chicago, Illinois.

Cosmopolitan Bank & Trust, as Successor Trustee to

PULLMAN BANK AND TRUST COMPANY

Successor Trustee by merger to Chicago

City Bank and Trust Company,

as trustee under trust agreement dated

July 27, 1970, known as trust no. 8647,

and not personally

SHRheSHEIEEAESS L BORTAY 20 EXRUIPRESY Proiaions
BY: exprecq 1nc01’.‘porate arein_and made ﬁart fieradt.

ATTEST:

The undersigned hevchy executes this agreement as trustee in title to that property commonly
known and described a5 7643 South Ada Street, Chicago, Iilinois

CHICAGO TITLE LANL "RPUST COMPANY, AS
trustee under trust agreement datcd-December 1, 1997, Attestation not required

known trust no. 1105175
; . ursuan rate )
M éZ . . Attest: pursuant to corporate by-laws,

ASET mmmw

Eizaxpresslyundarstond an
2ach and alf of e w arranties, =m<,..»
iﬁpaﬁ of ‘he sr fr

nthaparties hareto, anything Inth bontrary notwithstanding, that
el 13,14 ' N mreements herein made on
2entations, covenans.,
o= and intended not s
i iTrustee or for the
< srose of binding
& end denivered oy
! ee; and that "o
o7 enforceabie agains
wealoor Gnoaccount of any warranty, mdemnuy.

TROSE OF with the
ohjy (hal postion
330 TTUSISE MOTIN S U 0 DU e T e e

£Ersonal Babiity OF DRiscns’ fespulminiy 5 asaad 0L 0 L 200k 5 Y fhhe Do
tve undersigned land trusiee, on accomd of was :
representation, covenani or agreement of the sxic Tu. RS nstiument contained, either expressed or implied,
all such personal liability, if any, being exp: easly walvld and renesned.

I'wpdocs\sshistars.revised\ioan modification agreement page 9



0316347177 Page: 10 of 15

This Modification AgTQ’lth 1s executed Fthegslu X osmoth Ea%‘rust not

personally but as Trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred on
and vested in it as such Trustee (and *Cosmopolitan Bank and Trust possesses full power and
authority to execute this instrument). Nothing herein or in the Note contained shali be construed
as creating any Liability on *Cosmopolitan Bank and Trust, as trustee as aforesaid, or on the
Bank personally to pay the note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness
accruing hereunder, or to perform any covenant either express or implied herein contained, all
such liability. if any, being expressly waived by the holder of the note and by cvery person now
or hereafier claiming any right or security thereunder and that so far as *Cosmopolitan Bank and
Trust as Trustee under the aforesaid Trust and its successors, and the bank are personally
concerned, the holder of the note and the owners of any indebtedness accruing hereunder shall
look solely to the Property for the payment thereof, by the foreclosure of the lien created in the
Trust Deed/Mortgage, or to action to enforce the personal liability of the beneficiaries or to
proceeding under the CABI, one or all, whether or not proceedings to foreclose the Mortgage
have been instivted.

IN WITNESS WHERZOF, the Bank and the Trustec have caused this Modification Agreement
to be executed by theil resnective duly authorized officers and beneficiaries have executed this

Madification Agreement, ali as of the day and year mentioned above.

+*COSMOPOLITAN BANK AND'TRUST, AS TRUSTEE AS AFORESAID AND NOT

PERSONALLY,
\ W - .
Ams@VweP sidbnt/Trhst Officer
ATTEST:

Land Trust Admmlstrator

STATE OF ILLINOIS
38
COUNTY OF COOK

1, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaiu DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that the above named John Hennigan and Devin L. Fisher, of COSMOPOLITAN
BANK AND TRUST, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names arg
subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice President/Trust Officeiand Land
Trust Administrator, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowleaged-that
they signed and delivered the said instrument as theuwr own free and voluntary act and as thefrce
and voluntary act of said COSMOPOLITAN BANK AND TRUST [or the uses and purposes
therein set forth, and the said Land Trust Administrator then and there acknowledged that said
Land Trust Administrator as custodian of the corporate seal to be attixed to said instrument as
said Land Trust Administrator’s own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of
said COSMOPOLITAN BANK AND TRUST for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and Notarial Seal, this 20th day of

May A.D., 2003, ,
"OFFICIAL SEAL"
| j MARLOW STAVANA
lﬁ\, LN 9 O NG Notary Public, State of llinois |
NOTARY YUBLIC My Commission Expires 02-11-2007

*Quecessor Trustee to Pullman Bank and Trust Company, as Successor Trustee by merger to
Chicago City Bank & Trust Company.




0316347177 Page: 11 of 15

' UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTYOFCOOK )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that on this day personally appeared before me ALMEDA DUNN, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and
personally known to me to be the President of STAR DETECTIVE & SECURITY AGENCY,
INCORPORATED, and acknowledged that as such President she signed, sealed, and delivered
the said instrument, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation
as their free-and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation,
for the uses-and purposes therein set forth.

Given upder my hand and notarial seal this ﬁf) i th day of K{WW[ , 2003.

/h/ Vilgtnne QD,M/K/

)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

MELVONNE BROOKS
 NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF JLLINOIS

My Commission \gxpvi_res 02126/2007

PR R S A,

NOTARY PUBLIC
(NOTARIAL SEAL)

i e i

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OFCOOK )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said/County, in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that on this day personally appeared before wie’ ALMEDA DUNN, personally
known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed te the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as her free and
voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, inclading the waiver of rights
of redemption and waiver of alt rights and benefits under and by virtae of the homestead
exemption laws of this state.

Given under my hand and notarial seal thiseAFHA day of (,/f}?f)%{ ), 2003.

T Y, _

)' I )M’ 0‘«6‘7 7/1% 2{}/ vavﬂ/;l Cal VARRSPPINPASSAAAAASS AU
NOTARY PUBLIC . "OFFICIAL SEAL" '
(NOTARIAL SEAL) }  MELVONNE BROOKS

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

Mz Commission E&pi res 02/26/2007
% Mt 1oy A P

.
WP

my commission expires: JQ/ A [//a) Y}

i"wpdocsissbistart: revisediloan modification agreement page 1 0



0316347177 Page: 12 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
} ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

1, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county, in the state aforesaid, do

hereby certlf) that the aforementloned John HEnnigan: ..o Bank & zruse— Of the
BANK RUSTHCOMPANY, and the aforementioned neyin 1., Fisher

of said bank, personally known to me to be the same persons whose
names are “subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Assistant Vice President/Trust
Officer 210 Land Trust Administrator , respectively, appeared before me
this day in persei #nd acknowledged that they signed and dellvered the said instrument as their
own free and volunicry act, and as the free and voluntary act of said bank, for the uses and
purposes therein set rordr.

Given under my haitd-a=d notarial seal this 20th day of May , 2003.

NOTARY PUBLIC
(NOTARIAL SEAL)

my commission expires:

Iwpdocsissbistars revised\oan modification agreement page 1 1



0316347177 Page: 13 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) ss.
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said county, in the state aforesaid, do
hereby certify that the aforementioned _ St/ £ DAve /K 7 of the
CHICAGO TITLE LAND TRUST COMPANY, and the aforementioned
of said trust company, personally known to me to be the same
persons whose nagles are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such
fssistont e VeSO “and , respectively,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and dehvered the said
instrument ag their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said trust
company, for fiic uses and purposes therein set forth.

7 |
Given unde! viv hand and notarial seal this g‘m day of S :/ , 2003,
/74”(.,’ /ti Z,/ /{,M b FPPPOPPRr ST RL R T2 L L L o L4

&

+

"OEFICIAL SEAL" .

NOTARY PUB LIDIA MARINCA §
0

:

(NOTARIAL S AL) Notary Public, Stat: of illinois

My Cormmission Expires 4/30/06 3

anmttb0&¢¢»w3¢ot000000000

e S

my commission expires:
STATE OF ILLINOIS )

_ ) ss.
COUNTY OF (00K )

I. the under51gned a notary public m and for said county, in the state aforesaid, do

hereby certify that the aforementioned __ . C‘mc{ h VA cuan i of the
SHOREBANK, personally known to me to be the same pc:sm whose name 1is subscribed
to the foregoing instrument as such Vice Vedthenr , appeared

before me this day in person and acknowledged thai he/she Slgu.u and delivered the said
instrament as his/her own free and voluntary act, and as the free and vonintary act of said bank,
for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this Y $inday of ﬁ-}omf o , 2003.
)y i A2
N lpyne banate
NOTARY PUBLIC f‘rb"ﬁvFICI Avi:g"-E‘A Ln P

(NOTARIAL SEAL)

4
A ), A MELVONNE BROOKS |
my commission expires: -7'1/,2 é”/ 2-2) :

PNOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
M Commu_ss&n iras 02/26/2007

Lot ot on otV YN

AARRASGD,
R e s o s o o

I'wpdocsissbistarb revisediloan medification agreement page 1 2



0316347177 Page: 14 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "D"

leqal description
Lot 5 in Hyland's Subdivision of the West 187.50 feet of Block 24 in Jones’ Subdivision

of the West 1/2 of Section 29, Township 38 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal
Meridian, as per plat recorded July 28, 1924 as document no. 8528008 in Cook County,

lHlinais.

street address
7643 South Ada Street.Chicago, fllinois

permanent real esta{e index nhumber
20-29-308-005




S — 0316347177 Page: 15 of 15

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "E"

legal description
Lats 3, 4 and 5 in Block 51 in Cornell, a Subdivision of Sections 26 and 35, Township 38

North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Hlinois

street address
813-21 East 75t Street, Chicago, lllinais

permanent real estate inex numbers
20-26-300-021; 20-26-300-022




